F	10-20-1998			
	Assistant Commission Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20 100856760	TER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. JAO/Gill-37		
	<u> </u>			
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents; Please	recording attached original document or copy thereof.		
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	Antika. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	DE LA RUE SYSTEMS LIMITED	DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 6 Agar Street London WC2N 4DE United Kingdom		
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	10.16.98		
-	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	101010		
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
	B. Execution Date: July 17, 1998			
l.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent Application Nos.:	C. Patent Nos.:		
	Please see attached Appendix.	Please see attached Appendix.		
-	Additional numbers a	uttached? 🖾 Yes 🗍 No		
r	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>43</u>		
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,720.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 61895) 		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 		
	NTEN 00000012 4542829			
01 FC3561	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my indwiedge and belief, the foregoing info the original contribution. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 David C. Oren, Registration No. 38,694	rmation is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of Date:		
	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:8		

·· .

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0660

Appendix

De La Rue Systems Limited

Application or Patent Number	Date of Filing. or Issue	Reel	Frame
4,542,829	09/24/85	4097	0810
D283745	05/06/86		
4,597,340	07/01/86		
4,560,155	12/24/85	4428	0966
4,650,991	03/17/87	4280	0344
4,614,867	09/30/86	4335	0688
4,684,119	08/04/87	4280	0343
4,709,820	12/01/87	4410	0047
4,707,598	11/17/87	4450	0761
4,255,651	03/10/81		
5,650,729	07/22/97	6797	0905
5,474,289	12/12/95	6977	0366
4,813,658	03/21/89	4790	0375
4,798,316	01/17/89	4773	0068
4,890,766	01/02/90	4794	0453
4,854,570	08/08/89	4774	0789
4,913,360	04/03/90	4888	0645
5,454,017	09/26/95	6897	0190
4,939,676	07/03/90	4563	0978
4,935,628	06/19/90	4970	0651
4,867,431	09/19/89	5022	0294
4,968,015	11/06/90	5135	0904
5,071,032	12/10/91	5135	0903
5,060,930	10/29/91	5248	0479
5,084,628	01/28/92	5430	0292

Application or Patent Number	Date of Filing or Issue	Reel	Frame.
5,096,038	03/17/92	5407	0319
5,202,554	04/13/93	5782	0470
4,651,982	03/24/87	4452	0724
5,211,387	05/18/93	5266	0492
4,700,368	10/13/87	4502	0299
4,749,087	06/07/88	4575	0299
4,849,915	07/18/89	4563	0978
4,836,387	06/06/89	4584	0441
D310073	08/21/90		
4,988,206	01/29/91	5505	0923
4,381,445	04/26/83	3867	0436
4,550,252	10/29/85	4431	0035
4,463,607	08/07/84	4036	0628
4,222,556	09/16/80		
4,439,083	03/27/84	4036	0169
4,708,335	11/24/87	4605	0541
4,385,229	05/24/83		
D279479	07/02/85		

(15 ASS _

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, De La Rue Systems Limited, a company established under the laws of England, whose address is 6 Agar Street, London WC2N 4DE, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frames indicated in the attached Appendix of the listed United States Letters Patents and/or patent applications (hereinafter called "Patent Properties").

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title identified above; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, De La Rue International Limited, a company established under the laws of England, whose address is 6 Agar Street, London WC2N 4DE, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0663

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the 1772 da	y of July, 19 98.	Ωd
Month	Sill AL	Ilini

Signature Officer of Assignor

SALLY ANN FIELDRICHARD GEORGE LAINGTypewritten Name of Officer

COMPANY SECRETARYDIRECTORTitle of Officer

itness

SS:

))

> PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0664

- 2 of 3 -

BE IT KNOWN, that on this _____ day of _____, 199_____, personally appeared _____, to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me the execution of the same.

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

<u>Appendix</u>

De La Rue Systems Limited

Application or Patent Number	Date of Filing or Issue	Reel	Frame
4,542,829	09/24/85	4097	0810
D283745	05/06/86		
4,597,340	07/01/86		
4,560,155	12/24/85	4428	0966
4,650,991	03/17/87	4280	0344
4,614,867	09/30/86	4335	0688
4,684,119	08/04/87	4280	0343
4,709,820	12/01/87	4410	0047
4,707,598	11/17/87	4450	0761
4,255,651	03/10/81		
5,650,729	07/22/97	6797	0905
5,474,289	12/12/95	6977	0366
4,813,658	03/21/89	4790	0375
4,798,316	01/17/89	4773	0068
4,890,766	01/02/90	4794	0453
4,854,570	08/08/89	4774	0789
4,913,360	04/03/90	4888	0645
5,454,017	09/26/95	6897	0190
4,939,676	07/03/90	4563	0978
4,935,628	06/19/90	4970	0651
4,867,431	09/19/89	5022	0294
4,968,015	11/06/90	5135	0904
5,071,032	12/10/91	5135	0903
5,060,930	10/29/91	5248	0479
5,084,628	01/28/92	5430	0292

Application or Patent Number	Date of Filing or Issue	Reel	Frame
5,096,038	03/17/92	5407	0319
5,202,554	04/13/93	5782	0470
4,651,982	03/24/87	4452	0724
5,211,387	05/18/93	5266	0492
4,700,368	10/13/87	4502	0299
4,749,087	06/07/88	4575	0299
4,849,915	07/18/89	4563	0978
4,836,387	06/06/89	4584	0441
D310073	08/21/90		
4,988,206	01/29/91	5505	0923
4,381,445	04/26/83	3867	0436
4,550,252	10/29/85	4431	0035
4,463,607	08/07/84	4036	0628
4,222,556	09/16/80		
4,439,083	03/27/84	4036	0169
4,708,335	11/24/87	4605	0541
4,385,229	05/24/83		
D279479	07/02/85		